

Request for Quotation

DEP14227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25901

SIGNATURE

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 160,680.00 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND SPECIAL RECLAMATION/BOND FORFEITURE PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF RALEIGH COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) P-61-83. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 6 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR MEADOW BRIDGE, WV IN FAYETTE COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/07/2008 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM THE SPRINGDALE POST OFFICE, TAKE STATE ROUTE 20 SOUTH TOWARD MEADOW BRIDGE. 0.2 MILE AND TURN RIGHT. TRAVEL 0.4 MILE AND KEEP LEFT TRAVEL 2.2 MILES AND TURN LEFT. TRAVEL 0.7 MILE AND TURN RIGHT. TRAVEL 0.2 MILE TO THE PROSPECT SITE. 2008 MAR - 5 P 12 Lb ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE and the second of 100 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

TELEPHONE

725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

SHIP VIA

DEP14227

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

103656 304 984-1725 ES EXC INC

TERMS OF SALE

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

F.O.B.

01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET.SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



Request for Quotation

DEP14227

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***004103656 BARNES EXC INC** PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. INF QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



304 984-1725

550736745

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

25360

Request for Quotation

S H P

T

DEP14227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2008		BID	OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	0.000.000.000.000			NO.				
			}					
					RFORM CONTRACTIN			
,					. THE WEST VIRG			
	LICENS				OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	D IV:	ISION OF LABOR	
	1				ING 3, ROOM 319,	, CI	HARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890.			
			·					
					DE 21-11-11 REQU			
					INCLUDE THE CONT	TRAC	CTORS LICENSE	TATATAGA
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.		1		THE PARTY OF THE P
	BIDDER		1		BAINES EXL.	In	-C.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME		. 19111	• • •	•	
					4/11/02375	17		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.V.023.25.	• •••	• • • • • •	
						_l		i I
					IS REQUIRED TO F			
	l		· · ·	ı	ICENSE PRIOR TO	ISS	SUANCE OF A	
	PURCHA:	SE UKU	EK/CU	NIRAC	1.	1		
	}				D: TOAD! #			
			-	AP	PLICABLE LAW			
	THE NE	CT MID	CTALTA	CTAT	E CODE DUDOUAGE	-	DIMINION DINE	ŀ
					E CODE, PURCHASI			}
					HE INFORMATION P			
					TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI			
	PROCUR	ł	ILE 2	ULE A	DIHUKLIY GUVERNI	LING	1412	
	FRUCUKI	- 145	-	-				Ì
	ANV THE	ODMAT	דמאו פו	מידע ב	ED IN SPECIFICAT		I MANUALO OD	
					AL OR WRITTEN, W			
					ION PROVIDED FRO			
					PARAGRAPH IS VO			
	EFFECT.		1111	ABOVE	TARAGRAFH 13 VO	יוי	AND OF NO	
	-11	•	[-				
	BANKRUF	PTCV.	TN T	JE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	דאח	TRACTOR ETIES	
	D MILLION (CO.)	101.	A14 11		-HI HIL VENDUR/C	- U14 1	NACIUR FILES	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NOITIC	DNS I	
SIGNATURE (77	hern a	Barn	-1		TELEPHONE	7611	_/72< DATE 7	Was
TITLE 2	viewn p		N 550		304-9	34		10/08
110000			250	736	14<	l.	ADDRESS CHANGES	O RE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14227

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP	/IA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/										
BID OPENING DATE:	la successiva successiva de	03/06/	2008		fininasonomonium (200	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	,	NULL A	L					' IS AUTOMATI		
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RO	DUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BS EE N	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BEL L PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED USED	OR	
	Α.	CDNS OF OF STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT: R OTHE CTURE, IGHWAN OOLING PMENT, PROJE E OF	ION O R IM INC S OR OR CTS, VEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON LI ON TS D ON CH	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT UILDING OR MITED TO, RO OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FO TRACT WITH T BIDS WERE	ION ADS IN R	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROCE SUCH HEAR	ED, DR ICATEI ESSED OPERA IH, BA	RAWN, OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, RL TW DE F	Y PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	OR	
	С.	AMER OR I	ICA AN	ID IN	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	TO	STATES OF RY, CONTINEN DICTION OF T		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITI			
BIGNATURE CATTLE	ern 1	Farm				TELEPHONE 304-91	84	1-1725	ATE تر	3/6/08
TITLE Desirles	 *	FEI	550	7767	145	<u> </u>	1		VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

550736745



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP14227

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656
BARNES EXC INC
PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP14227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY ΤO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 DEP14227.... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1

550736745



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14227

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

*004103656

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

01/20/	2008		MS UF SAL			IP VIA		F.O.B.	FHE	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	le constant de la con	<u>03/06/</u>		a.r		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUAN	atity	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						NECESSAR CIFICATIO		ISIONS TO		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :	,						
	NO. 1	•	• • • •	. V	• • • •					
	NO. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • • •						
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •					
ļ	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •					
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •	:				
						CONFIRM T REJECTION		CEIPT OF THE BIDS.	THE	
	REPRESI ORAL D: AND AN' INFORMA	ENTATION	ON MAI ION HE E PERS ISSUEI	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMEI ETWEEN NOT L IS NOT WRITING		ADE DUREPRES ONL	JRING ANY SENTATIVES Y THE THE	S	
	• • • • • •	Call	eren	130	m	sı	GNATUR	E		
	• • • • • •	[QA]	nes	EX	C. Inc	co	MPANY			·
	• • • • • •		• • • •		3/6/08	DA	TE			
F	REV. 11	/96		}						T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
					TICE					
IGNATURE / 7	tt de	? ?		SEE REV		TERMS AND CON		DA	TE / /	_
TLE _ 1	ren 13	Cerne FEI	نـ حدر آلا			TELEPHONE 304 984-1			3/6/6	8
Merida	<i>:</i>	[]	550	136	745		4	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14227

P	AG	٤	
	7	Ω	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

01/20/	gagawaanaaa	IEK	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHIP	IA	F.O	.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2008		1	BID	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	лпу	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	A SIGN D P B 2 C THE BI THE EN SEALED BUYER: REQ. N BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CON	ED BID EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE BID ENING ENING PROVI	MUST ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON, LD CO OR T	BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BI CB- DEP 03/ 1:3 FAX N GARDI 964	UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130 THIS INF D MAY NOT	TO: ON ST ORMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	CONCERI 		TIS Q		Robert 1		- 		
PIGNATURE / 1	A	7		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			f	
SIGNATURE COUT	ieur 1	Sarns	_		j7 !	304 -	984-172	DATE 5	3/6/08
SIGNATURE CONTR	t	FEII	N 55	0731	5745				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1

CB-23

PAGE

BUYER

REQ. OR PO NO. DEP14227

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV~36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

CTEM NO.	QUANTI	TY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
			BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: Raleigh Commercial Development Corporation			,
			PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>P-61-83</u>	·		·
			The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		•	
	A TABLE OF THE STATE OF THE STA					
1.0	LUMP S	MU	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 6,000.
2.0	LUMP S	MUS	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	<u>\$ 900.</u>
3.0	LUMP S	MUS	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 3,000.
4.0	LUMP S	MU	BACKFILLING	LUMP	SUM	<u>\$ 131, 480</u>
5.0	LUMP S	UM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP	SUM	\$ 10,000.
6.0		1	REVEGETATION			
6.1	LUMP S	MU	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP	SUM	\$ 900.
6.2	LUMP S	MU:	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1,800.
6.3	LUMP S	אַט	MULCH .	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1,800.
6.4	LUMP S	אַט	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1,800.
7.0	LUMP S	MU	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP	SUM	s <u>1,000.</u>
8.0	500	LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ <u>4,</u>		\$ 2,000.
9.0	LUMP S	UM S	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL DELETED PER ADDM #1	LUMP		\$N/A
10.0	NO BID I	TEM	<u>ITILITIES</u>	NO BID	ITEM	
			TOTAL FOR PERMIT P-61-83			\$ 160,680

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP14227

BID BOND

	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
of Westfield Center		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		d Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		f Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
		our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
ives and truly to be made, we join	ary aria beverany bina esitetivo	7 001 11000, 001111111111111111111111111
The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		poration Fayette County - According to Plans and
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be re	ejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nereto and shall furnish any other	bonds and insurance required l	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
orce and effect. It is expressiv ur	nderstood and agreed that the li	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	•
		and the second second second
The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no h the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
valve notice of any such extension		in and Obliged may accept ducit plat, and called accept accept
•		
		reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of March	, 2008 .	
		Povnos Evo. Inc
		Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)
Principal Corporate Seal		
Principal Corporate Seal		1/1
Principal Corporate Seal		By Cathern Barry
rincipal Corporate Seal		By <u>(Athern / Sarnz</u> (Must be President or Vice President)
rincipal Corporate Seal		(Must be President or
rincipal Corporate Seal		(Must be President or
		(Must be President or Vice President) Presidet (Title)
Principal Corporate Seal Gurety Corporate Seal		(Must be President or
		(Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/27/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GÓRDON, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC

VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

*Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of A.D., 2007 . **AUGUST**

SURANC Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SECTIONAL INS

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.;



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 💯 day of

8005 .. a.A





RFQ No.	DEP14227
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

()54

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BAINES	EXC. Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	Cather	v Barm	Date:	3/6/08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)